Please note that Cypress is an Infineon Technologies Company.
The document following this cover page is marked as “Cypress” document as this is the
company that originally developed the product. Please note that Infineon will continue
to offer the product to new and existing customers as part of the Infineon product
portfolio.
Continuity of document content
The fact that Infineon offers the following product as part of the Infineon product

G
lo
v
e
S
u
p
p
o
rt
P
ac
ka
g
e
CYAT81650-100AA48 48 10 – – – – – – 100-pin TQFP
CYAT81650-100AS48 48 10 – – – – – – 100-pin TQFP
CYAT81652-100AA48 48 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ – – 100-pin TQFP
CYAT81652-100AS48 48 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ – – 100-pin TQFP
CYAT81655-100AA48 48 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ – 100-pin TQFP
CYAT81655-100AS48 48 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ – 100-pin TQFP
CYAT81658-100AA48 48 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 100-pin TQFP
CYAT81658-100AS48 48 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 100-pin TQFP
CYAT81659-100AA48 48 10 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 100-pin TQFP
CYAT81659-100AS48 48 10 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 100-pin TQFP
CYAT81650-64AA48 48 10 – – – – – – 64-pin TQFP
CYAT81650-64AS48 48 10 – – – – – – 64-pin TQFP
CYAT81652-64AA48 48 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ – – 64-pin TQFP
CYAT81652-64AS48 48 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ – – 64-pin TQFP
CYAT81655-64AA48 48 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ – 64-pin TQFP
CYAT81655-64AS48 48 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ – 64-pin TQFP
CYAT81658-64AA48 48 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 64-pin TQFP
CYAT81658-64AS48 48 10 – ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 64-pin TQFP
CYAT81659-64AA48 48 10 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 64-pin TQFP
CYAT81659-64AS48 48 10 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 64-pin TQFP
CYAT71658-56LWA41[3] 41 10 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 56-pin QFN
CYAT71658-56LWS41[3] 41 10 ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 56-pin QFN
Custom generic part numbers with customized firmware available for trackpad applications.
Notes
2. All devices have the following base features: Water Rejection, DisplayArmor, AutoArmor, DualSense, CapSense buttons, and Large Object Detection and Rejection.
3. These are trackpad part numbers.